

---

**ERRATA**


---

UNIFIED GEOMETRIC THEORY OF GRAVITY  
AND SUPERGRAVITY. S. W. MacDowell and  
F. Mansouri [Phys. Rev. Lett. 38, 739 (1977)].

Equation (4) should read

$$f_{AC}{}^D g_{BD} - g_{BA}{}^D g_{DC} = 0. \quad (4)$$

The supergroups used in this paper belong to the class of "orthosymplectic" supergroups  $OSp(n, 2m)$  introduced by P. G. O. Freund and I. Kaplanski, J. Math Phys. (N.Y.) 17, 228 (1976) and by V. G. Kats, Funct. Anal. Appl. 9 (1975).

To Ref. 3 add S. Ferrara and P. van Nieuwenhuizen, Phys. Rev. Lett. 37, 1669 (1976).

To Ref. 4 add L. N. Chang, K. Macrae, and F. Mansouri, Phys. Rev. D 13, 235 (1976).

SELECTION RULES IN RAMAN SCATTERING  
FROM SURFACE POLARITONS. J. B. Valdez  
and S. Ushioda [Phys. Rev. Lett. 38, 1098 (1977)].

Equation (2) should read

$$D_{LO, SP}(\omega) = A_{LO, SP} [(\omega_{LO, SP}^2 - \omega^2)^2 + \Gamma_{LO, SP}^2 \omega^2]^{-1}.$$

Equation (3) should read

$$k_{\parallel}^2 = (\omega^2/c^2) \{ \epsilon(\omega) / [\epsilon(\omega) + 1] \}.$$

In the caption for Fig. 3,  $\epsilon_{\infty} = 9.09$  (not 9.00).